Statistics — Current as at 28 February 2013

Registration and Licensing

Driver Licence Statistics

Current Licensed Tasmanian Drivers 366,896

Drivers can hold more than one licence type and class (for example a full heavy vehicle licence and a

novice learner motorcycle licence).

LICENCE TYPE AND CLASS

CLASS TOTAL

Car Full 266,669
LI 12,018
L2 8,864
Pl 5918
P2 9,594
Learner (other than Novice)* 259

Motorcycle  Full 43,002
Learner 2,201
Pl 1,566
P2 1,468

Heavy Full 63,049
Learner 672

*Eg client applies for a learner licence after having a Tasmanian licence expired for more than 5 years
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Registration by Vehicle Type

Vehicle Type Total Vehicle Type Total
Ambulance 153 ATV 2,675
Bus 2,160 Campers 4,644
Car 203,595 Caravan 9,531
Earth Moving Machinery 1,964 Farm Tractor 6,158
Fire Units 533 Horse Float 3,003
Motorcycle 17,339 Other 4,059
Road Construction 442 Station Wagon 96,49 |
Tow Truck 66 Tractor 726
Trailer 93,311 Truck 40,384
Utility 52,419 Van 13,121

GRAND TOTAL 552,774
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Registration by Premium Class

Premium Class Total Premium Class Total

| Motor Car (Incl Station Wagon) 294,469 I I Mobile Crane 178

2 Light Goods Vehicle 93,848 |2 Restricted Registration 3,514

3 Heavy Goods Vehicle I3 Plant & Machinery

(Over 4.5 tonne GYM) 10,556 (Self-Propelled) 4727

4 Medium Motorcycle 2,180 I5 Farm Tractor 5,792
|6 Medium Passenger

5 Large Motorcycle 8,514 Vehicle 498

6 Taxi or Chauffeured Hire Car 574 |7 Small Motorcycle 1,683

7 Large Passenger Vehicle 1,315 18 Qﬁ-Road and Recreational 1,812
Vehicle

8 Hire & Drive Vehicle 5,647 20 Medium Large 3,829
Motorcycle

9 Caravan, Plant & Machinery 13.030 21 Vintage Motor Vehicle/ 471

(Non-Self-Propelled) ’ Street Rod

|0 Heavy Trailer (over 500 kg) 10,449 22 Special Interest Vehicle 4,974
0 Trailer — No Premium 84,714

(Excl. 0 No Prem - Trailer) 468,060

GRAND TOTAL
(Incl. 0 No Prem - Trailer) 552,774
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Registration by Municipality

Municipality
Break O’Day
Burnie

Central Highlands
Clarence
Devonport
Flinders Island
Glamorgan/Spring Bay
Hobart

Kentish
Kingborough
Launceston
Northern Midlands
Southern Midlands
Waratah/Wynyard

West Tamar

Department of Infrastrucutre, Energy and Resources

Total
8,554
20,764
3,278
52,717
27,746
1,625
6,155
49911
7,408
34,218
70,948
17,954
8,840
15,968
23,251

Municipality
Brighton
Central Coast
Circular Head
Derwent Valley
Dorset

George Town
Glenorchy
Huon Valley
King Island
Latrobe
Meander Valley
Sorell

Tasman

West Coast

Other

GRAND TOTAL

Total
15,034
26,155
9,999
10,142
10,014
7,573
44,089
18,178
2,302
12,520
23,309
15,586
3,445

5,091

552,774
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