Statistics – Current as at 28 February 2013

Registration and Licensing

Driver Licence Statistics

Current Licensed Tasmanian Drivers 366,896
--

Drivers can hold more than one licence type and class (for example a full heavy vehicle licence and a novice learner motorcycle licence).

LICENCE T	YPE AND CLASS	CLASS TOTAL
Car	Full L1 L2 P1 P2 Learner (other than Novice)*	266,669 12,018 8,864 5,918 9,594 259
Motorcycle	Full Learner PI P2	43,002 2,201 1,566 1,468
Heavy	Full Learner	63,049 672

^{*}Eg client applies for a learner licence after having a Tasmanian licence expired for more than 5 years



Registration by Vehicle Type

Vehicle Type	Total	Vehicle Type	Total
Ambulance	153	ATV	2,675
Bus	2,160	Campers	4,644
Car	203,595	Caravan	9,531
Earth Moving Machinery	1,964	Farm Tractor	6,158
Fire Units	533	Horse Float	3,003
Motorcycle	17,339	Other	4,059
Road Construction	442	Station Wagon	96,491
Tow Truck	66	Tractor	726
Trailer	93,311	Truck	40,384
Utility	52,419	Van	13,121
		GRAND TOTAL	552,774

Registration by Premium Class

Premium Class	Total	Premium Class	Total
I Motor Car (Incl Station Wagon)	294,469	11 Mobile Crane	178
2 Light Goods Vehicle	93,848	12 Restricted Registration	3,514
3 Heavy Goods Vehicle (Over 4.5 tonne GVM)	10,556	13 Plant & Machinery (Self-Propelled)	4,727
4 Medium Motorcycle	2,180	15 Farm Tractor	5,792
5 Large Motorcycle	8,514	16 Medium Passenger Vehicle	498
6 Taxi or Chauffeured Hire Car	574	17 Small Motorcycle	1,683
7 Large Passenger Vehicle	1,315 5,647	18 Off-Road and Recreational Vehicle 20 Medium Large Motorcycle	1,812 3,829
8 Hire & Drive Vehicle			
9 Caravan, Plant & Machinery (Non-Self-Propelled)	13,030	21 Vintage Motor Vehicle/ Street Rod	471
10 Heavy Trailer (over 500 kg)	10,449	22 Special Interest Vehicle	4,974
		0 Trailer – No Premium	84,714
		(Excl. 0 No Prem - Trailer)	468,060
GRAND TOTAL		(Incl. 0 No Prem - Trailer)	552,774

Registration by Municipality

Municipality	Total	Municipality	Total
Break O'Day	8,554	Brighton	15,034
Burnie	20,764	Central Coast	26,155
Central Highlands	3,278	Circular Head	9,999
Clarence	52,717	Derwent Valley	10,142
Devonport	27,746	Dorset	10,014
Flinders Island	1,625	George Town	7,573
Glamorgan/Spring Bay	6,155	Glenorchy	44,089
Hobart	49,911	Huon Valley	18,178
Kentish	7,408	King Island	2,302
Kingborough	34,218	Latrobe	12,520
Launceston	70,948	Meander Valley	23,309
Northern Midlands	17,954	Sorell	15,586
Southern Midlands	8,840	Tasman	3,445
Waratah/Wynyard	15,968	West Coast	5,091
West Tamar	23,251	Other	0
	1	GRAND TOTAL	552,774